

Dear Jeramy Russell,

Thank you for your interest in Keiser equipment.

As a company, we relentlessly pursue solutions that push the limits of fitness science. It's a mission that began in 1978, when Keiser introduced pneumatic-resistance technology to the strength-training industry. By providing an alternative to outdated iron resistance, we created a safer and more efficient way for people of all ages and ability levels to build strength at speed for true power.

Following the engineering success with strength machines, Keiser then turned our sights to become the first company to use magnetic resistance for cardio machines. That technology enabled us to revolutionize indoor group cycling by delivering a quiet, reliable, consistent ride with bikes that were the first to display power in real time.

Today, more than 80 percent of the world's top sports teams use Keiser strength, functional and cardio machines – including champions in the NFL, MLB, NBA, NHL and World Cup – as well as countless Olympians, other elite athletes and everyday people interested in improving their overall health and fitness. Once you use our machines, we think you'll quickly discover why Keiser is their equipment of choice.

Travis Majors travism@keiser.com +1 559 256 8000 2470 S Cherry Ave, Fresno, CA 93706



Quote		Bill To	Ship To
Date: 3 Purchase Order: Sales Person: T <mark>Valid Until: 4</mark>	61450 - 4 /13/2025 [.] ravis Majors <u>/12/2025</u> /29/2025	City Of Deadwood 105 Sherman Street Deadwood SD 57754 US Jeramy Russell 6055783729	City Of Deadwood 105 Sherman Street Deadwood SD 57754 United States Jeramy Russell 6055783729

Quote Items							
Part #	Product	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price			
005509BC	M3I STUDIO PLUS INDOOR CYCLE	6	\$2,094.00	\$12,564.00			
990836	TRIPLE REDUNDANT RECEIVER	1	\$630.00	\$630.00			

		Equipment Subtotal:	\$ \$13,194.00
		+Parts:	\$ \$0.00
		+Installation:	\$ \$1,055.52
		+Shipping(Standard w/Elevator):	\$ \$966.84
Installation By:	installer	Subtotal Before Tax:	\$ \$15,216.36
Deliver To:	customer	+ Tax:	\$ \$0.00
Shipping Type:	Standard w/Elevator		
Currency:	USD	Total with Tax & Discounts:	\$ \$15,216.36

Quote Number: 161450 - 4

Bill To: City Of Deadwood

Payment Terms:

Please sign, date and fax quote to our Fresno office. Full payment is required to initiate the order. All ship dates are assigned on a first come, first served basis. Quote is in U.S. dollars and does not include any applicable duties, taxes and/or customs fees, which are the responsibility of the buyer. Please include the quote number on all correspondence regarding this order.

Shipping & Labor Terms:

The freight quote includes inside delivery to a multi-level location with access and use of a freight elevator. Construction delays, late pick-ups, and/or changes to an order are required to be arranged with Keiser Corporation three weeks prior to ship date listed on the Sales Order Acknowledgement. If order is held at the loading dock at our Fresno, CA location for more than three business days, a storage fee of \$170 per day will be charged. Any additional labor, special moving equipment, special handling services, redelivery or storage will result in additional charges. [Jeramy Russell:Initial]

Installation:

The installation quote includes assembly (if needed) and the placement of listed equipment as well as installing a Keiser air system from the compressor to said equipment, if necessary. Keiser will not be responsible for the structural integrity of the building for any wall or floor mounted equipment. It is the responsibility of the purchaser to ensure that said wall or floor is structurally prepared to properly secure said equipment while in use. [Reference attached document "INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PERFORMANCE TRAINER" for more information.]

Installer

105 Sherman Street Deadwood, SD 57754 United States Installation Location City Of Deadwood

105 Sherman Street Deadwood, SD 57754 United States

Jeramy Russell 6055783729

[Jeramy Russell:Initial]

Cancellation:

Cancellation of shipped orders, that are unopened and/or unused, will be charged a 15% restocking fee plus the return freight charges. Returned equipment will only be accepted by Keiser with prior written authorization, accompanied with a valid Return Authorization Number and within 30 days of the original ship date.

Standard Terms:

The use of any exercise equipment, including, without limitation, Keiser's strength training equipment in which resistance can be changed at anytime during the repetition, and any fixed gear bike, including, without limitation, the Keiser M3 bike, without proper instruction and supervision violates the terms of this agreement for purchase of such products. The ability to add resistance anytime during a repetition, including, without limitation, the ability to do a heavy negative may be dangerous, especially for anyone that does not recognize or respect the potential danger. The inability to stop pedaling on a fixed gear bike before the flywheel stops may also be dangerous to anyone riding, especially anyone that does not recognize or respect the potential danger. Therefore, users, agents, or anyone directing the use of said equipment shall determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and said parties are specifically put on notice that they shall assume all risk and liability in connection herewith. This does not include liabilities arising out of, connected with, and/or relating to the design, manufacture, materials, or workmanship of any Keiser Product.

Instructions:

Please ensure you complete and return by either Fax or e-mail a copy of the signed quote to the sales rep noted above. Failure to do so could result in a delay of your shipment and may also incur additional shipping charges. Keiser will acknowledge your order and confirm your ship date within 48 hours of booking the order. All ship dates are assigned on a first come, first served basis. Quote is in U.S. dollars and does not include applicable duties, taxes and/or customs fees, which are the responsibility of the buyer. The customer is responsible for inspection of each unit and part for shipping damage at time of delivery or installation, and prior to signing receiving paperwork. If the customer signs an unqualified receipt for freight damage goods, the customer is solely responsible for the cost of the repair or replacement for such freight damage. The signing of this quote and /or the issuance of a purchase order acknowledge that the person authorized to purchase the products listed on this quote and /or listed on the purchase order has read and agrees to the terms of this quote. These terms are in addition to and supersede all other terms of this sale.

I have read and accept the terms of this quote.

[Jeramy Russell:Signature]

[Jeramy Russell:Initial]

Quote Number: 161450 – 4

[Jeramy Russell:Initial]